
RED LAND ATHLETICS CONTACT INFORMATION 
 
Red Land High School Administration 
RLHS Principal:   Mrs. Holly Sayre, hsayre@wssd.k12.pa.us 
RLHS Assistant Principals:  Mr. Nathan McGlynn, nmcglynn@wssd.k12.pa.us 

Mrs. Melissa Herbert, mherbert@wssd.k12.pa.us  
 
RLHS Athletic Director:  Mr. Bradley Cashman, Jr. bcashman@wssd.k12.pa.us 
 
RLHS Athletic Trainer:   Mrs. Lynn Brumbach, ATC, lbrumbach@wssd.k12.pa.us 
*RL Athletic Trainer receives all Re-Certification and Full Physical Packets. 
*RL Athletic Director receives all Activity Fee payments/forms. 

 
Red Land High School 

560 Fishing Creek Road 
Lewisberry, PA 17339-9510 

(717) 938-6561 
  
 
Crossroads Middle School Administration 
CMS Principal :   Mr. Christopher Konieczny, ckonieczny@wssd.k12.pa.us  
CMS Assistant Principal:  Mrs. Tracy Dominick, tdominick@wssd.k12.pa.us   
CMS Building Secretary:  Mrs. Barbara Hamsher, bhamsher@wssd.k12.pa.us 
 

Crossroads Middle School 
535 Fishing Creek Road 

Lewisberry, PA 17339-9518 
(717) 932-1295 

 
Allen Middle School Administration 
AMS Principal:    Mrs. Tara Lingle, tlingle@wssd.k12.pa.us 
AMS Assistant Principal:  Mr. Christopher Stine, cstine@wssd.k12.pa.us 
AMS Building Secretary:  Mrs. Noell Scott, nscott@wssd.k12.pa.us 
 

Allen Middle School 
4225 Gettysburg Road 

Camp Hill, PA 17011-6630 
(717) 901-9552 

 
New Cumberland Middle School Administration 
NCMS Principal:   Mr. Brian Kocsi, bkocsi@wssd.k12.pa.us 
NCMS Assistant Principal:  Mrs. Meghan Sheraw, msheraw@wssd.k12.pa.us 
NCMS Building Secretary:  Mrs. Christen Saliaris, csaliaris@wssd.k12.pa.us 
 

New Cumberland Middle School 
331 Eighth Street 

New Cumberland, PA 17070-1344 
(717) 774-0162 
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High School Event Admission: $5.00/Adult ; $3.00/Student  
($) is noted for events that charge admission. 
 
Junior High Event Admission: Charge for home tournaments only. 
 
FALL SPORTS 
Boys and Girls Cross Country 

 All home meets are held at Red Land High School.   

 Home High School and Junior High meets begin at 4:30 pm. 
 
Field Hockey ($) 

 Varsity, Junior Varsity, and Junior High Field Hockey games are played at the Field Hockey field, located directly 
beside Red Land HS or West Shore Stadium.   

 Varsity games begin at 4:00 PM, unless otherwise noted, followed by Junior Varsity. 

 All Junior High games begin at 4:00 PM. 

 No charge for games played at Red Land High School.  Any NIGHT FH games played at West Shore Stadium will 
charge admission.   

 
Football ($) 

 Varsity and Junior Varsity football games are played at the West Shore Stadium. 

 Kick-off time is 7:00pm for home Varsity football games. 

 Kick-off time is 6:00pm for Monday home J.V. football games; 10:00am for Saturday home J.V. games.  

 Admission will be charged for all contests. 

 Freshmen games are played at the high school and begin at 3:45 PM.   
Note:  The Red Land/Cedar Cliff freshmen game is played at West Shore Stadium at 6:00PM 

 No charge for freshmen games unless played at the stadium. 
 
Boys and Girls Golf 

 All home matches are played at Valley Green Golf Course, 1227 Valley Green Rd, Etters, PA 17319. 

  Home matches begin at 2:00pm during the week; 10am for Saturday matches. 
 
Boys and Girls Soccer 

 Home games will be played behind Crossroads Middle School or at West Shore Stadium. 

 Varsity games will begin at 3:45pm, followed by Junior Varsity unless otherwise noted.   

 Junior High games (Spring season) begin at 3:45pm.  
 

Girls Tennis 

 All home matches are played at the tennis courts located behind Red Land High School (beside the back parking 
lot). 

 All home matches begin at 3:30pm. 
 
Girls Volleyball ($) 

 All home matches are played in the high school gymnasium.   

 Junior Varsity matches will begin at 6:00 PM followed by Varsity. 

 Admission is charged for both boys and girls volleyball matches.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



WINTER SPORTS 
Boys and Girls Basketball ($) 

 All home Junior Varsity & Varsity contests are played in the Red Land High School main gymnasium. 

 Junior Varsity games are played at 6:00pm.  Varsity games begin at 7:30pm, unless otherwise noted.  Admission 
is charged for both boys and girls games. 

 All freshman home games are played in the high school gymnasium, unless otherwise noted.  All home games 
begin at 4:00pm.  

 Locker rooms are available for the visiting teams.  Visiting teams: Upon arrival, please find the Game Manager 
and/or Athletic Director. 

 
Junior High Boys and Girls Basketball 

 All Junior High (7th and 8th grade) home games are played at the Crossroads Middle School gymnasium, unless 
otherwise noted.  Home games begin at 3:45 PM.  

 The order of play will be 8th grade, followed by 7th grade, unless noted otherwise.  Locker rooms are available for 
the visiting teams.   

 
Wrestling ($) 

 All home Junior High and Varsity matches are held in the high school gymnasium. 

 Junior High matches begin at 5:30pm, Varsity matches start at 7:00pm.   

 Admission is charged for all contests.  High school admission is charged for all home contests. 

 Visiting teams: Upon arrival, please find the Game Manager and/or Athletic Director. 
 
Boys and Girls Swimming/Diving 

 All home swim/dive meets are held in the West Shore Natatorium (located at far side of Red Land High School). 

 All home meets begin at 4:00pm, unless noted otherwise.  

 Locker rooms are available for the visiting teams in the natatorium.  
 

 
SPRING SPORTS 
Baseball 

 Varsity and J.V. home baseball games are played at Brandt Cook Field, located directly beside Red Land HS. 

 All home games begin at 4:15pm, unless otherwise noted. 
 

Softball 

 All home games are played at the softball field - located below the baseball field, off of Pleasant Valley Rd. 

 All home games begin at 4:15 PM unless otherwise noted. 
 
Boys Tennis 

 All home matches are played at the tennis courts located behind Red Land HS (beside the back parking lot). 

 All home matches begin at 3:30pm. 
 

Boys and Girls Track & Field 

 All home Junior High and Varsity meets are held at the high school. 

 All home meets begin at 3:45 PM.  
 

Boys Volleyball ($) 

 All home matches are played in the high school gymnasium.   

 Junior Varsity matches will begin at 6:00 PM followed by Varsity. 

 Admission is charged for both boys’ and girls’ volleyball home matches.  
 
 


